18AWG SEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SEOOW-18-2BK20
18/2 0.346 [8.79] 10
20 1.2
SEOOW-18-2BK50 50 3.0
SEOOW-18-2BK100 100 5.9
SEOOW-18-2BK250 250 14.8
SEOOW-18-2BK500 500 29.5
SEOOW-18-2BK1000 1000 59.0
SEOOW-18-3BK20
18/3 0.365 [9.27] 10
20 1.4
SEOOW-18-3BK50 50 3.5
SEOOW-18-3BK100 100 6.9
SEOOW-18-3BK250 250 17.3
SEOOW-18-3BK500 500 34.5
SEOOW-18-3BK1000 1000 69.0
SEOOW-18-4BK20
18/4 0.395 [10.03] 7
20 1.6
SEOOW-18-4BK50 50 4.1
SEOOW-18-4BK100 100 8.1
SEOOW-18-4BK250 250 20.3
SEOOW-18-4BK500 500 40.5
SEOOW-18-4BK1000 1000 81.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
18AWG SEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 18AWG
Conductor Color

16AWG SEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SEOOW-16-3BK20
16/3 0.390 [9.91] 13
20 1.6
SEOOW-16-3BK50 50 4.1
SEOOW-16-3BK100 100 8.1
SEOOW-16-3BK250 250 20.3
SEOOW-16-3BK500 500 40.5
SEOOW-16-3BK1000 1000 81.0
SEOOW-16-4BK20
16/4 0.420 [10.67] 10
20 2.0
SEOOW-16-4BK50 50 5.0
SEOOW-16-4BK100 100 9.9
SEOOW-16-4BK250 250 24.8
SEOOW-16-4BK500 500 49.5
SEOOW-16-4BK1000 1000 99.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
16AWG SEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 16AWG
Conductor Color

14AWG SEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SEOOW-14-3BK20
14/3 0.525 [13.34] 18
20 3.0
SEOOW-14-3BK50 50 7.5
SEOOW-14-3BK100 100 14.9
SEOOW-14-3BK250 250 37.3
SEOOW-14-3BK500 500 74.5
SEOOW-14-3BK1000 1000 169.0
SEOOW-14-4BK20
14/4 0.575 [14.61] 15
20 3.7
SEOOW-14-4BK50 50 9.2
SEOOW-14-4BK100 100 18.3
SEOOW-14-4BK250 250 45.8
SEOOW-14-4BK500 500 91.5
SEOOW-14-4BK1000 1000 183.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
14AWG SEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 14AWG
Conductor Color

12AWG SEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SEOOW-12-3BK20
12/3 0.595 [15.11] 25
20 4.0
SEOOW-12-3BK50 50 10.0
SEOOW-12-3BK100 100 19.9
SEOOW-12-3BK250 250 49.8
SEOOW-12-3BK500 500 99.5
SEOOW-12-3BK1000 1000 199.0
SEOOW-12-4BK20
12/4 0.645 [16.38] 20
20 4.8
SEOOW-12-4BK50 50 12.1
SEOOW-12-4BK100 100 24.2
SEOOW-12-4BK250 250 60.5
SEOOW-12-4BK500 500 121.0
SEOOW-12-4BK1000 1000 242.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
12AWG SEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 12AWG
Conductor Color

10AWG SEOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Reel/Coil
Length (ft)
Approximate
Weight (lb) Price
SEOOW-10-4BK20
10/4 0.705 [17.91] 25
20 6.3
SEOOW-10-4BK50 50 15.8
SEOOW-10-4BK100 100 31.6
SEOOW-10-4BK250 250 79.0
SEOOW-10-4BK500 500 158.0
SEOOW-10-4BK1000 1000 316.0
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
10AWG SEOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 10AWG
Conductor Color